
Racine Lutheran Crusaders Boys Basketball Records

State Championships
1975, 1991, 1995, 1996, 1998

State Runner-Up
1987, 1990, 1992, 1993, 2012

Conference Championships
1951, 1953, 1954, 1956, 1957, 1972, 1982, 1983, 1984, 1987, 1990, 1991, 1992, 1993, 1995, 1998, 1999, 2001, 2009, 2010, 

2012
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Team Wins

Team Winning Percentage

Points Scored (Season)

Points Scored/Game (Season) 

Points Scored (Game)

26

1.000

1,938

77.5

114

(25-0)

vs. University School

2011-2012

1990-1991

1990-1991

1990-1991

01/21/1983
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40

39

37

36

36

36

Kevin Christensen

Dick Phillips

Kevin Christensen

Austin Blaesing

Kevin Christensen

Zach Bickel

Brent Ogden

2001

1949

2001

2016

2001

2003

2017

Rebounds 31 Tim Naegeli 1983
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Points

538

532

525

512

484

Kevin Christensen

Alex Scales

Clay Stevens

Javan Goodman

Tim Naegeli

2001

1996

2013

1995

1983

Point/Game

23.4

21.3

21.3

21.1

20.1

Kevin Christensen

Javan Goodman

Alex Scales

Tim Naegeli

Clay Stevens

2001

1995

1996

1983

2013

FG%

69%

65%

Rob Demuth

Owen Jozwiak

1980

2021

Steals

79

77

72

70

Tim Demuth

Kevin Christensen

Ty Demuth

Brady Wilks

2009

1999

2012

2020

FT Made

95

94

91

88

88

Kevin Christensen

Tim Porter

Matt Griffin

Kevin Christensen

Clay Stevens

2001

1992

2000

1999

2013

FT%

87%

82%

81%

80%

80%

Clay Stevens

Jared Smerchek

Kevin Christensen

Bob Hagen

Jackson Woodward

2013

2006

2001

1989

2020

Assists

176

163

147

146

142

141

Eric Wilks

Ricky Collum

Ty Demuth

Brendan Naegeli

Bob Hagen

Ricky Collum

1987

1995

2012

2016

1991

1996

3PT Made

79

74

72

64

62

Kevin Christensen

Brady Wilks

Tim Demuth

Kevin Christensen

Brady Wilks

2001

2020

2009

2000

2019

3PT%

48%

44%

43%

42%

41%

Tim Porter

Brian Hagen

Clay Stevens

Brian Hagen

Kevin Christensen

1992

1992

2013

1993

2000

Rebounds

317

306

263

258

253

Javan Goodman

Javan Goodman

Ty Demuth

Willie Tyler

Alex Scales

1995

1993

2012

2017

1996

Points

1,656

1,318

1,205

1,192

1,166

1,135

1,119

1,069

1,042

1,031

1,028

1,010

Kevin Christensen

Javan Goodman

Jon Griffin
Jackson Woodward

Alex Scales

Brady Wilks

Tim Naegeli

Willie Eickhorst

Peter Drummond

Michael Wilks

Dylan Graf

Matt Griffin

98-01

91-95

06-09

17-21

92-96

17-21

80-83

56-59

08-12

01-04

09-11

97-00

FG Made

576

576

490

478

430

Javan Goodman

Kevin Christensen

Jon Griffin

Alex Scales

Dylan Graf

91-95

98-01

06-09

92-96

09-11

Steals

238

221

Tim Demuth

Brady Wilks

06-09

17-21

FT Made

296

222

198

195

174

Kevin Christensen

Ty Demuth

Bob Hagen

Michael Wilks

Matt Griffin

98-01

08-12

89-91

01-04

97-00

FT%

78%

77%

77%

74%

74%

74%

Kevin Christensen

Bob Hagen

Tim Porter

Zach Bickel

Brady Wilks
Jackson Woodward

98-01

89-91

90-92

02-05

17-21

17-21

Rebounds

838

606

576

394

370

Javan Goodman

Ty Demuth

Alex Scales

Ronnie Payne

Kevin Christensen

92-95

08-12

92-96

94-96

98-01

3PT Made

208

204

154

146

129

Kevin Christensen

Brady Wilks

Tim Demuth

Peter Drummond

Clay Stevens

98-01

17-21

06-09

08-12

09-13

3PT%

43%

42%

41%

40%

37%

37%

37%

Brian Hagen

Rudy Collum

Chad Baganz

Tim Porter

Kevin Christensen

Clay Stevens

Brady Wilks

89-92

90-91

89-91

90-92

98-01

09-13

17-20

Assists

403

402

381

381

356

Kevin Christensen

Ricky Collum

Bob Hagen

Ty Demuth

Brendan Naegeli

98-01

93-96

89-91

08-12

12-16In
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Games Played

103

98

95

Peter Drummond

Kevin Christensen

Brendan Naegeli

08-12

98-01

12-16


